
10

This drawing contains information confidential
to Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
No reproduction or disclosure of its 

 CERTAIN INSTANCES MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE
ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY AND IN
SOME ITEMS ARE INCLUDED FOR

contents is permitted.

MODEL GX10, GX14, GX20 SERIES
GX20 SHOWN

STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
SK2121  Rev. J       11/12/2014

26 55

59

16 49
5455

24

1 53

28

42

36

35
35

30

37

Nameplate

34

27

7

9

39

40
41

29

4

5

6

32

2

10

11

48

6

5

45

43

58

Accessory
Grooved Scraper
(pn: D9-Z12061)

46

8

47

44

28

13

12

3

8

25

3
38

19

23

21

57

22 59

17

56
20

18

21

56

57
20

17

14

4915

54
60

31

33

http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-z12061?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf


11

	 1	 D9-GR0239	 1	 TOP HOUSING & CONDUIT - 10	 ALL
	 2	 2C-Z2054	 1	 CLAMP, THERMISTOR	 ALL
	 3	 2C-Z2893	 8	 NUT 10-24 Hex STL ZP	 ALL
	 4	 D9-GR0228	 1	 TOP INS. PLATE ASSY -10”	 ALL
	 5	 D9-Z2908	 1	 INSULATION, 10”	 ALL
	 6	 2A-Z6604	 8	 SPACER, INSULATION PLATE	 ALL
	 7	 D9-Z7646	 1	 PLATE, ELE.&INS RET. -10”	 ALL
	 8	 2C-08-07-0285	 8	 SCREW 10-24 x 3/4 3/8	 ALL
	 9	 PS-Z7761	 1	 ELEMENT, TOP, 600W, 120V-10”	 120 V
		  PS-Z2019	 1	 ELEMENT, HEATING 800W/240V	 230/240 V
	 10	 1O-E1500	 3"	 SLEEVING #4 .208ID GLASS	 ALL
	 11	 2F-Z7657	 1	 CASTING, IRON, TOP GR - 10”	 GROOVED MODELS
		  2F-Z7737	 1	 CASTING, IRON, TOP SM. -10”	 SMOOTH MODELS
	 12	 2V-Z7641	 2	 ROD, ARM CONNECTION COMMON	 ALL
	 13	 2B-Z7860	 2	 ARM, SIDE COMMON	 ALL
	 14	 2V-Z7662	 1	 HANDLE -10” GRILL EXPRESS	 ALL
	 15	 D9-Z8769	 1	 COVER, HINGE 10	 ALL
	 16	 2V-Z3252	 1	 ROD - TOP HOUSING LATCH	 ALL
	 17	 2V-Z7863	 2	 SPACER, INSIDE 10”	 ALL
	 18	 2P-Z8824	 1	 SPRING, TORSION LH	 ALL
	 19	 2P-Z8823	 1	 SPRING, TORSION RH	 ALL
	 20	 2V-Z8407	 2	 COLLAR, 2 PIECE COMMON	 ALL
	 21	 2V-Z7862	 2	 SPACER, OUTSIDE COMMON	 ALL
	 22	 2V-Z7861	 1	 ROD, HINGE 10”	 ALL
	 23	 2F-Z8529	 2	 RETAINER, HANDLE COMMON	 ALL
	 24	 D9-Z8444	 1	 BRACKET, MTG - TOP LATCH ROD	 ALL
	 25	 2C-Z2992	 2	 BOLT 1/4”-20X1 PHP STL NP	 ALL
	 26	 2F-Z7910	 2	 RETAINER, SPRING	 ALL
	 27	 D9-GR0253	 1	 BODY ASSY - 10”	 ALL
	 28	 2T-Y2313	 1	 THERMOSTAT 118V-236V	 ALL
	 29	 2M-Z8848	 1	 OVERLAY EXP GRILL - 10”	 ALL
	 30	 2R-Z8847	 1	 KNOB, T-STAT CONTROL	 ALL
	 31	 2E-Z2894	 1	 TERMINAL BLOCK (304)	 ALL
	 32	 2J-Y6689	 1	 PILOT LIGHT 120V	 120 V
		  2J-Z2329	 1	 PILOT LIGHT 240 V	 230/240 V
	 33	 2V-Z8859	 2	 SPACER, SIDE	 ALL
	 34	 D9-Z7697	 1	 PLATE, BOTTOM-10”	 ALL
	 35	 2A-Z1485	 4	 FOOT 1” ADJUSTABLE	 ALL
	 36	 2K-Y3240	 1	 BUSHING HEYCO SR 17-2	 ALL
	 37	 2E-Z2898	 1	 CONDUIT ASSY, PTFE	 ALL
	 38	 2C-Z3917	 2	 RIVET, POP	 ALL
	 39	 2E-Z3768	 1	 LOCKNUT, CONDUIT 1/2 IN	 ALL
	 40	 2C-Z3780	 2	 RETAINER, CONDUIT	 ALL
	 41	 2A-Z3827	 1	 PLATE, STAMPING - CONDUIT	 ALL
	 42	 D9-Z8861	 1	 CORD SET 14/3 120V 15A	 120 V
		  2E-Y9251	 1	 CORD SET CONT EUR 16AMP	 230V
		  2E-Z2770	 1	 CORD, POWER, 14-3, 6-15	 240 V
	 43	 2F-Z7730	 1	 CASTING, IRON, BOTTOM GR - 10”	 GROOVED MODELS
		  2F-Z7756	 1	 CASTING, IRON, BOT., SM.-10”	 SMOOTH MODELS
	 44	 D9-GR0229	 1	 BRACKET ASSY, THERMOSTAT	 ALL
	 45	 2N-Z7765	 1	 ELEMENT, BOT, 800W, 120V-10	 120 V
		  2N-Z2020	 1	 ELEMENT, HEATING 1000W/240	 230/240V
	 46	 D9-Z7677	 1	 ELEMENT PLATE, BOTTOM-10”	 ALL
	 47	 D9-Z7676	 1	 INS. PLATE, BOTTOM-10”	 ALL
	 48	 D9-Z8842	 1	 GREASE CUP 10”	 ALL
	 49	 2C-1512	 6	 SCREW 10-24X3/8 RHP STL NP	 ALL
	 53	 2M-Z2620	 1	 LABEL CAUTION,BI-LINGUAL	 ALL
	 54	 2C-6260	 2	 WASHER #10 INT STL NP	 ALL
	 55	 2C-2559	 2	 NUT 10-24 ACHD BR NP	 ALL
	 56	 2A-Z8408	 2	 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING-S.S.	 ALL
	 57	 2C-08-07-0236	 4	 SCREW 10-32 X 3/4 SHCS	 ALL
	 58	 D9-Z12061	 -	 SCRAPER-GROOVES	 ACCESSORY
	 59	 2C-Z5193	 8	 SCREW 10-24 X .75 PH SS	 ALL
	 60	 2C-1515	 2	 SCREW 10-24X.75 ST RH NP

PARTS LIST								       September 22, 2010, Rev J	

10" TWO SIDED GRILLS

Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.

   Number 
Per
Unit 				    Description

MODEL    	 GX10IG, GX10IS, GX10ISG

    Part
   Number

  Key 
Number

     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.

http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-08-07-0285?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-gr0239?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-gr0228?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-gr0253?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-gr0229?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-z12061?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-z2893?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-z2908?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2a-z6604?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-z7646?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/staps-z7761?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/staps-z2019?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta1o-e1500?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2f-z7657?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2f-z7737?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2v-z7641?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2b-z7860?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2v-z7662?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-z8769?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2v-z3252?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2v-z7863?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2p-z8823?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2v-z8407?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2v-z7862?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2f-z8529?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-z8444?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-z2992?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2f-z7910?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2t-y2313?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2m-z8848?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2r-z8847?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2e-z2894?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2j-y6689?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2j-z2329?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2v-z8859?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-z7697?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2a-z1485?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2k-y3240?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2e-z2898?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-z3917?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2e-z3768?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-z3780?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2a-z3827?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-z8861?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2e-y9251?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2e-z2770?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2f-z7730?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2f-z7756?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2n-z7765?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2n-z2020?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-z7677?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-z7676?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/stad9-z8842?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2m-z2620?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-z5193?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-1512?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-6260?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-2559?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/star/sta2c-1515?pt-manual=STA-GX10_pm.pdf

